Police Department

466 W. Sharon Road, Fife Lake, Michigan 49633

Garfield Township
Business (231) 369-3333 Mobile (231) 620-2837

—

TO: GARFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR & BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: NELSON J. CANNON, CHIEF OF POLICE
SUBJECT: MONTHLY POLICE REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2023
DATE: JANUARY 11, 2024

TRAFFFIC CRASHES
There were no traffic crashes investigated by this agency in December 2023

SIGNIFICANT EVENTS:
There were Forty-Five (45) responses by this agency during December 2023:

892-535-23
892-536-23
892-537-23
892-538-23
892-539-23
892-540-23
892-541-23
892-542-23
892-543-23
892-544-23
892-545-23
892-546-23
892-547-23
892-548-23
892-549-23
892-550-23
892-551-23
892-552-23
892-553-23
892-554-23
892-555-23
892-556-23
892-557-23
892-558-23
892-559-23
892-560-23
892-561-23
892-562-23
892-563-23
892-564-23
892-565-23
892-566-23
892-567-23
892-568-23
892-569-23
892-570-23

Community Relations/Salvation Army
Health & Safety/Road Hazard/Carcass
Health & Safety/Road Hazard-Carcass
NMLETG Meeting/Staff

KMHC Board Meeting

PBT Calibration

Health Department Inquiry

Parks Board Meeting/Nov-Dec
Community Relations/Salvation Army
FOIA/Atty Inquiry

Flag Donation/VMP

KMHC Meeting/EC

Flag Disposal/Branch

Township Board Meeting/Special-Tower
Fire Alarm/False

NMLETG Board Meeting

KMHC Meeting/EC

NMLETG Meeting/Finance/Grant
Traffic/Speeding 75/55 Citation #376
Traffic/Speeding 73/55 Citation #377
Traffic/Speeding 75/55 Citation #378
Traffic/Speeding 79/55 Citation #379
NMLETG Meeting/Staff

Dog at Large

NMLETG Meeting/Police Training
NMLETG/Bearcat

PBT/Calibration

NMLETG Meeting/DMVA Contract
Traffic/Speeding 71/55 Citation #380
Traffic/Speeding 78/55 Citation #381
Traffic/Speeding 82/55 Citation #382
Traffic/Speeding 73/55 Citation #383
Traffic/Speeding 75/23 Citation #384
Traffic/Speeding 74/55 Citation #385
Home Security Check/Vacation

Home Security Check/Vacation



DECEMBER 2023 SIGNIFICANT EVENTS (continued)

892-571-23 Health & Safety-Angell Bridge Inspection
892-572-23 NMLETG Contract/Sign

892-573-23 T-Town/Bar Check

892-574-23 Damage to Property

892-575-23 Traffic/Speeding 79/55 Citation #386
892-576-23 Traffic/Speeding 81/55 Citation #387
892-577-23 Traffic/Speeding 76/55 Citation #388
892-578-23 Traffic/Speeding 80/55 Citation #389
892-579-23 Monthly Liquor Inspection

CITATIONS/ARRESTS:
There were Fourteen (14) Citations issued and no arrests made in December 2023.

MISCELLANEOUS DATA:
There were 2103(1703/400) miles driven; 213 total hours worked on 26 different days.
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A Rural Community Along the Beautiful Big Manistee River



