

Garfield Township Police Department

466 W. Sharon Road, Fife Lake, Michigan 49633 Business (231) 369-3333 Mobile (231) 620-2837

TO: GARFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR & BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: NELSON J. CANNON, CHIEF OF POLICE

SUBJECT: MONTHLY POLICE REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2023

DATE: JANUARY 11, 2024

TRAFFFIC CRASHES

There were no traffic crashes investigated by this agency in December 2023

SIGNIFICANT EVENTS:

There were Forty-Five (45) responses by this agency during December 2023:

892-535-23	Community Relations/Salvation Army
892-536-23	Health & Safety/Road Hazard/Carcass
892-537-23	Health & Safety/Road Hazard-Carcass
892-538-23	NMLETG Meeting/Staff
892-539-23	KMHC Board Meeting
892-540-23	PBT Calibration
892-541-23	Health Department Inquiry
892-542-23	Parks Board Meeting/Nov-Dec
892-543-23	Community Relations/Salvation Army
892-544-23	FOIA/Atty Inquiry
892-545-23	Flag Donation/VMP
892-546-23	KMHC Meeting/EC
892-547-23	Flag Disposal/Branch
892-548-23	Township Board Meeting/Special-Tower
892-549-23	Fire Alarm/False
892-550-23	NMLETG Board Meeting
892-551-23	KMHC Meeting/EC
892-552-23	NMLETG Meeting/Finance/Grant
892-553-23	Traffic/Speeding 75/55 Citation #376
892-554-23	Traffic/Speeding 73/55 Citation #377
892-555-23	Traffic/Speeding 75/55 Citation #378
892-556-23	Traffic/Speeding 79/55 Citation #379
892-557-23	NMLETG Meeting/Staff
892-558-23	Dog at Large
892-559-23	NMLETG Meeting/Police Training
892-560-23	NMLETG/Bearcat
892-561-23	PBT/Calibration
892-562-23	NMLETG Meeting/DMVA Contract
892-563-23	Traffic/Speeding 71/55 Citation #380
892-564-23	Traffic/Speeding 78/55 Citation #381
892-565-23	Traffic/Speeding 82/55 Citation #382
892-566-23	Traffic/Speeding 73/55 Citation #383
892-567-23	Traffic/Speeding 75/23 Citation #384

892-568-23 Traffic/Speeding 74/55 Citation #385892-569-23 Home Security Check/Vacation892-570-23 Home Security Check/Vacation



DECEMBER 2023 SIGNIFICANT EVENTS (continued)

892-571-23	Health & Safety-Angell Bridge Inspection
892-572-23	NMLETG Contract/Sign
892-573-23	T-Town/Bar Check
892-574-23	Damage to Property
892-575-23	Traffic/Speeding 79/55 Citation #386
892-576-23	Traffic/Speeding 81/55 Citation #387
892-577-23	Traffic/Speeding 76/55 Citation #388
892-578-23	Traffic/Speeding 80/55 Citation #389
892-579-23	Monthly Liquor Inspection

CITATIONS/ARRESTS:

There were Fourteen (14) Citations issued and no arrests made in December 2023.

MISCELLANEOUS DATA:

There were 2103(1703/400) miles driven; 213 total hours worked on 26 different days.

#################